Beneficiario, decadono le Opzioni precedentemente assegnate a quest’ultimo e ancora 

non esercitate alla data di cessazione del rapporto; 

rende noto che in data 15 marzo 2021 si è proceduto ad una assegnazione di Opzioni a valere 

sul Piano ed in particolare sono state assegnate complessive n. 3.500.000 

(tremilionicinquecentomila) Opzioni agli amministratori esecutivi e ai dipendenti come indicato 

nelle tabelle allegate al presente comunicato. Con la presente assegnazione risultano assegnate 

tutte le n. 7.000.000 opzioni previste dal Piano. 

Per tutto quanto non espressamente previsto nel presente comunicato si rimanda al documento

[...]

Company and the Beneficiary, the Options previously assigned to the latter and not yet 

exercised at the date of termination of the relationship lapse; 

announces that on March 15, 2021 an assignment of Options available under the Plan was made 

and, in particular, they have been assigned n. 3,500,000 (three million five hundred thousand) 

Options in total to executive directors and employees as shown in the annexes attached to the 

present communication. With this assignment all the n. 7,000,000 options provided for in the 

Plan have been assigned. 

For what is not expressly provided in this press release please refer to the information document